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10 October 2019

Philippine Stock Exchange

6/F, PSE Tower

51 Avenue corner 28" Street,
Bonifacio Global City, Taguig City

Attention: Ms. Janet A. Encarnacion
Head, Disclosure Department

Subject: Report on the Top 100 Shareholders

Gentlemen:

This is in connection with your Revised Disclosure Rules requiring Integrated Micro-Electronics,
Inc. to submit a report on the list of top 100 shareholders of the Company.

In compliance therewith, we are submitting herewith the list of top 100 shareholders on the
Company’s common shares for the quarter-ending September 2019.

Thank you.

Very truly yours,

T .

SOLOMON M. HERMOSURA
Corporate Secretary
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BPI STOCK TRANSFER OFFICE

INTEGRATED MICRO-ELECTRONICS, INC.

STOCKHOLDER NAME
AC INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY HOLDINGS INC.

TOP 100 STOCKHOLDERS
AS OF SEPTEMBER 30, 2019

PCD NOMINEE CORPORATION (NON-FIL.)

RESINS INCORPORATED

PCD NOMINEE CORPORATION (FILIPINO)

2014 ESOWN SUBSCRIPTION

2007 ESOWN SUBSCRIPTION

SIIX CORP.

2015 ESOWN SUBSCRIPTION

2009 ESOWN SUBSCRIPTION

AYALA CORPORATION

HELMUT BAUMGART

MENELEO J. CARLOS JR.

JOSEF PFISTER

ALLEN B. PANIAGUA

TRANSTECHNOLOGY PTE. LTD

ALFREDO GRAMATA JR

EMMANUEL V. BARCELON

PHILIPPE MARQUET

CONRAD J. EISENMAN

JOSELITO SENADOZA BANTATUA

SYLKE LUDEWIG

ROBERTO RAYMOND G. CASTILLO

SHERISA P. NUESA

REYNALDO NIEGAS TORDA

PASCAL AUBOIS

MARY ANN SY NATIVIDAD

POH CHOON YONG

KOT YIU KUEN

JUAN GO SANTILLAN

REY KENNETH O. ALAYRA

FELZELLA Z. FULACHE

DAI QIANG HUANG

GILBERT M. CABUSAO

ALFREDO G VICTORIANO

BEVINO C. MARFIL JR.

ELMA C. BALA

JAMES P. JAKOSALEM
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OUTSTANDING SHARES
1,153,725,046

516,920,167

291,785,034

195,368,105

23,575,145

9,463,183

7,815,267

4,864,174

4,479,307

1,379,892

1,265,448

805,288

500,000

357,726

304,836

258,842

240,000

225,519

160,163

150,000

137,601

128,812

112,807

90,246

88,876

75,204

72,900

60,164

58,900

57,520

57,403

48,580

46,016

46,016

46,016

46,016

46,016

PERCENTAGE
52.0330%

23.3131%

13.1595%

8.8111%

1.0632%

0.4267%

0.3524%

0.2193%

0.2020%

0.0622%

0.0570%

0.0363%

0.0225%

0.0161%

0.0137%

0.0116%

0.0108%

0.0101%

0.0072%

0.0067%

0.0062%

0.0058%

0.0050%

0.0040%

0.0040%

0.0033%

0.0032%

0.0027%

0.0026%

0.0025%

0.0025%

0.0021%

0.0020%

0.0020%

0.0020%

0.0020%

0.0020%

TOTAL
1,153,725,046

516,920,167

291,785,034

195,368,105

23,575,145

9,463,183

7,815,267

4,864,174

4,479,307

1,379,892

1,265,448

805,288

500,000

357,726

304,836

258,842

240,000

225,519

160,163

150,000

137,601

128,812

112,807

90,246

88,876

75,204

72,900

60,164

58,900

57,520

57,403

48,580

46,016

46,016

46,016

46,016

46,016
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BPI STOCK TRANSFER OFFICE
INTEGRATED MICRO-ELECTRONICS, INC.
TOP 100 STOCKHOLDERS
AS OF SEPTEMBER 30, 2019

STOCKHOLDER NAME OUTSTANDING SHARES
ALEX D. PAEZ 46,016
LAU KAY SIONG 46,014
KOO BACK LIM 45,725
WILLIAM LUTAP 45,120
CHRISTOPHER TOPACIO 45,052
JIEFENG FENG 42,446
CHAN KA HUNG EDDY 40,457
TEE KIM CHENG 40,265
2004 ESOWN SUBSCRIPTION 40,000
FAMELA V. NOMOROSA 40,000
ZULAZMI BIN JAAFAR 40,000
JEREMY COWX 37,601
YONG LI 37,601
HIEN KHONG NGUYEN 37,600
JENNYFER NGO 37,600
JACKY YEUNG HIN WAI 36,098
CHAO MING WANG 35,644
ALEX P. PEREZ II 34,884
MARK ANTHONY GERONIMO 34,884
UOB KAY HIAN PRIVATE LIMITED 34,513
LI YULING (GRACE LI) 33,840
QIANG LIU 30,080
CRAIG W. FORREST 30,080
HORACIO R. SIFUENTES 30,080
JAIME S. LEGASPI 28,877
ARCHIE R. MIRANDA 26,016
ROMULO C RENTUZA JR 26,015
BOB POON 25,868
JING WEN LI 23,913
JOSEPH S. ANDRES 23,008
PERLA P. ANDRES 23,008
HO YIN CHIEW 22,862
LINDA CHUA HUI CHIN 22,862
JOSEPH M. GARFIN 22,560
PAMELA HAZMINE P BANATIN 22,560
TIMOTHY J. MORAN 22,560
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PERCENTAGE

0.0020%

0.0020%

0.0020%

0.0020%

0.0020%

0.0019%

0.0018%

0.0018%

0.0018%

0.0018%

0.0018%

0.0016%

0.0016%

0.0016%

0.0016%

0.0016%

0.0016%

0.0015%

0.0015%

0.0015%

0.0015%

0.0013%

0.0013%

0.0013%

0.0013%

0.0011%

0.0011%

0.0011%

0.0010%

0.0010%

0.0010%

0.0010%

0.0010%

0.0010%

0.0010%

0.0010%

TOTAL

46,016

46,014

45,725

45,120

45,052

42,446

40,457

40,265

40,000

40,000

40,000

37,601

37,601

37,600

37,600

36,098

35,644

34,884

34,884

34,513

33,840

30,080

30,080

30,080

28,877

26,016

26,015

25,868

23,913

23,008

23,008

22,862

22,862
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BPI STOCK TRANSFER OFFICE

INTEGRATED MICRO-ELECTRONICS, INC.

STOCKHOLDER NAME

ROGER T NGUYEN
RICHARD CALPO FERRER

JOEL 0. PENA

ROY CRUZ DEL ROSARIO

JEAN ERICH JULARBAL MAURICIO
PACIFICO B. TACUB

CHANG ZHENG GUO

ONG MAE MELISSA

LIM LEE SENG

SIEWPENG HAN

ONG TAT-WEE DAVID

CHEE HONG PENG

TEO EK CHEW

KHOR CHIEW LING

LIM CHUEN

LIEW AH MOI

SEN YOU MENG

AU KOK KIANG (OU GUOQIANG)
LAI KUANEE ELIZABETH

TAN TUCK SOON (CHEN DESHUN)
TAN WEE ENG

LIM TOW YEAN

TAN AH HON ANDY

TAN JEE LIN

WEI DUAN

ZAJIA HUANG

GUOPING WU

FERNANDO B. DIAZ JR.

CHENG CHI WAN

HE XIANG LIU

YONGJUN TU

XIANG YONG ZHOU

ZHENG PING WU

ELMER M. PEREZ

RUDY OLAYON LIGAD

SU SHANG CHUN

TAN SIANG MUI

TOP 100 STOCKHOLDERS
AS OF SEPTEMBER 30, 2019
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OUTSTANDING SHARES

22,184

20,000

20,000

20,000

20,000

19,000

18,750

17,256

15,638

15,490

15,241

15,241

15,241

15,241

15,241

15,241

15,241

15,241

15,241

15,241

15,241

15,241

15,241

15,241

15,190

14,287

13,534

13,526

13,080

12,183

11,881

11,730

11,580

11,503

10,980

10,827

10,668

PERCENTAGE
0.0010%

0.0009%

0.0009%

0.0009%

0.0009%

0.0008%

0.0008%

0.0007%

0.0007%

0.0006%

0.0006%

0.0006%

0.0006%

0.0006%

0.0006%

0.0006%

0.0006%

0.0006%

0.0006%

0.0006%

0.0006%

0.0006%

0.0006%

0.0006%

0.0006%

0.0006%

0.0006%

0.0006%

0.0005%

0.0005%

0.0005%

0.0005%

0.0005%

0.0005%

0.0004%

0.0004%

0.0004%

TOTAL
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15,190

14,287
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13,080

12,183

11,881

11,730

11,580

11,503

10,980

10,827

10,668
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INTEGRATED MICRO-ELECTRONICS, INC.

STOCKHOLDER NAME

DIVINA FULLON DOMANGCAS
WEILAI ZHOU

QIANG SHI

FLORELYN CARANDANG MENDOZA
DAVID LIMQUECO KHO

TENG HE

ZHOU YA

SEAH CHOON HUAT

CHUA HIAN HON

MA. CHIARA LUBICH H. ZOTOMAYOR
JOY PEARL B. CAMUNGAY

ROY PADILLA BANATICLA
ARTURO ESPINOSA OLAZO JR.
HONGLUN LI

TAN Al MUAY

QIU DONG

ANNIE MAY F. SICO

XIJUN ZHAO

LAU BOON TECK

ANG HOI KIANG @ ANG LEE HUANG
YONG SOH HAR @ YONG KOK YIK
JAYANTHI D/O YELAMALAY
HENG LEE HUA

PUA WEE MENG (PAN WEIMING)
KOH WAI KIT

GUANG QIAN TIAN

ALDRIN SAN JUAN LOPEZ

YOUJI LI

XIANG QIN PAN

QIN WU

LEE CHAI KENG

JOHN RODERICK L. JAVATE

ZHI WEN KE

SHEN NING CAI

YONG SHENG TANG

TOP 100 STOCKHOLDERS
AS OF SEPTEMBER 30, 2019
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OUTSTANDING SHARES

10,528

10,524

10,000

10,000

10,000

9,620

9,474

9,174

9,024

9,024

9,023

9,023

9,023

9,017

8,873

8,270

8,120

7,670

7,620

7,620

7,620

7,620

7,620

7,620

7,620

7,520

7,518

7,067

7,067

7,067

6,902

6,768

6,766

6,467

6,166

PERCENTAGE

0.0004%

0.0004%

0.0004%

0.0004%

0.0004%

0.0004%

0.0004%

0.0004%

0.0004%

0.0004%

0.0004%

0.0004%

0.0004%

0.0004%

0.0004%

0.0003%

0.0003%

0.0003%

0.0003%

0.0003%

0.0003%

0.0003%

0.0003%

0.0003%

0.0003%

0.0003%

0.0003%

0.0003%

0.0003%

0.0003%

0.0003%

0.0003%

0.0003%

0.0002%

0.0002%

TOTAL

10,528

10,524

10,000

10,000

10,000

9,620

9,474

9,174

9,024

9,024

9,023

9,023

9,023

9,017

8,873

8,270

8,120

7,670

7,620

7,620

7,620

7,620

7,620

7,620

7,620

7,520

7,518

7,067

7,067

7,067

6,902

6,768

6,766

6,467

6,166
2,216,925,640



OUTSTANDING BALANCES FOR A SPECIFIC COMPANY

Company Code - IMI0000000000 - INTEGRATED MICRO-ELECTRONICS, INC.

Business Date: September 30, 2019

BP NAME HOLDING

UPCC SECURITIES CORP. 590,492
A & A SECURITIES, INC. 164,283
ABACUS SECURITIES CORPORATION 9,435,945
PHILSTOCKS FINANCIAL INC 1,475,095
A. T. DE CASTRO SECURITIES CORP. 946,053
ALPHA SECURITIES CORP. 34,824
BA SECURITIES, INC. 176,799
AP SECURITIES INCORPORATED 924,083
ANSALDO, GODINEZ & CO., INC. 911,577
AB CAPITAL SECURITIES, INC. 5,951,951
SARANGANI SECURITIES, INC. 95,811
SB EQUITIES, INC. 2,200,763
ASIA PACIFIC CAPITAL EQUITIES & SECURITIES CORP. 7,937
ASIASEC EQUITIES, INC. 3,759,186
CHINA BANK SECURITIES CORPORATION 391,152
BELSON SECURITIES, INC. 160,540
BENJAMIN CO CA & CO., INC. 19,000
JAKA SECURITIES CORP. 839,336
BPI SECURITIES CORPORATION 251,238,903
CAMPOS, LANUZA & COMPANY, INC. 193,621
SINCERE SECURITIES CORPORATION 203
BDO NOMURA SECURITIES INC 1,617,998
CTS GLOBAL EQUITY GROUP, INC. 358,426
VSEC.COM, INC. 1,187
TRITON SECURITIES CORP. 594,379
IGC SECURITIES INC. 638,229
CUALOPING SECURITIES CORPORATION 135,707
DBP-DAIWA CAPITAL MARKETS PHILPPINES, INC. 144,671
DAVID GO SECURITIES CORP. 2,862,558
DIVERSIFIED SECURITIES, INC. 237,839
E. CHUA CHIACO SECURITIES, INC. 1,478,152
EAST WEST CAPITAL CORPORATION 30,000
EASTERN SECURITIES DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 2,051,835
EQUITIWORLD SECURITIES, INC. 396,496
EVERGREEN STOCK BROKERAGE & SEC., INC. 1,178,996
FIRST ORIENT SECURITIES, INC. 353,718
F. YAP SECURITIES, INC. 135,356
AURORA SECURITIES, INC. 106,324
GLOBALINKS SECURITIES & STOCKS, INC. 692,911
JSG SECURITIES, INC. 265,809
GOLDSTAR SECURITIES, INC. 52,158




GUILD SECURITIES, INC.

165,013

HDI SECURITIES, INC. 2,730,644
H. E. BENNETT SECURITIES, INC. 60,318
I. ACKERMAN & CO., INC. 55
I. B. GIMENEZ SECURITIES, INC. 172,000
INVESTORS SECURITIES, INC, 643,816
IMPERIAL,DE GUZMAN,ABALOS & CO.,INC. 109,222
INTRA-INVEST SECURITIES, INC. 5,004
J.M. BARCELON & CO., INC. 11,653
VALUE QUEST SECURITIES CORPORATION 600,026
STRATEGIC EQUITIES CORP. 2,405,477
LITONJUA SECURITIES, INC. 74,371
LOPEZ, LOCSIN, LEDESMA & CO., INC. 1,637,013
LUCKY SECURITIES, INC. 535,702
LUYS SECURITIES COMPANY, INC. 3,171
MANDARIN SECURITIES CORPORATION 190,495
COL Financial Group, Inc. 18,071,155
DA MARKET SECURITIES, INC. 2,118,846
MERCANTILE SECURITIES CORP. 21,151
MERIDIAN SECURITIES, INC. 335,903
MDR SECURITIES, INC. 58,000
DEUTSCHE REGIS PARTNERS, INC. 101
MOUNT PEAK SECURITIES, INC. 1,907
NEW WORLD SECURITIES CO., INC. 305,143
OPTIMUM SECURITIES CORPORATION 442,334
RCBC SECURITIES, INC. 502,113
PAN ASIA SECURITIES CORP. 50,350
PAPA SECURITIES CORPORATION 1,644,490
MAYBANK ATR KIM ENG SECURITIES, INC. 1,846,802
PNB SECURITIES, INC. 233,769
PREMIUM SECURITIES, INC. 733,587
SALISBURY BKT SECURITIES CORPORATION 24,061
QUALITY INVESTMENTS & SECURITIES CORPORATION 524,274
R. COYIUTO SECURITIES, INC. 442,866
REGINA CAPITAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 336,476
R. NUBLA SECURITIES, INC. 2,133,199
AAA SOUTHEAST EQUITIES, INCORPORATED 4,400
R.S. LIM & CO., INC. 6,441,492
RTG & COMPANY, INC. 185,686
S.J. ROXAS & CO., INC. 344,650
SECURITIES SPECIALISTS, INC. 231,894
FIDELITY SECURITIES, INC. 2,000
SUMMIT SECURITIES, INC. 1,322,007
STANDARD SECURITIES CORPORATION 226,600
TANSENGCO & CO., INC. 1,417,674
THE FIRST RESOURCES MANAGEMENT & SECURITIES CORP. 379,800
TOWER SECURITIES, INC. 2,611,266




APEX PHILIPPINES EQUITIES CORPORATION 25,000
TRI-STATE SECURITIES, INC. 321,310
UCPB SECURITIES, INC. 3,901,589
VENTURE SECURITIES, INC. 728
FIRST METRO SECURITIES BROKERAGE CORP. 19,023,468
WEALTH SECURITIES, INC. 710,858
WESTLINK GLOBAL EQUITIES, INC. 121,280
BERNAD SECURITIES, INC. 125
YAO & ZIALCITA, INC. 3,596,205
YU & COMPANY, INC. 1,068,824
BDO SECURITIES CORPORATION 15,366,963
EAGLE EQUITIES, INC. 287,081
GOLDEN TOWER SECURITIES & HOLDINGS, INC. 92,120
SOLAR SECURITIES, INC. 1,002,609
G.D. TAN & COMPANY, INC. 611,776
CLSA PHILIPPINES, INC. 1,790,776
PHILIPPINE EQUITY PARTNERS, INC. 520,553
UNICAPITAL SECURITIES INC. 541,265
SunSecurities, Inc. 996,494
KING'S POWER SECURITIES, INC. 592,147
TIMSON SECURITIES, INC. 1,218,272
STAR ALLIANCE SECURITIES CORP. 139,500
AYALA CORPORATION 52
BANCO DE ORO - TRUST BANKING GROUP 9,768,174
CITIBANK N.A. 24,896,903
DEUTSCHE BANK MANILA-CLIENTS A/C 20,002,924
THE HONGKONG AND SHANGHAI BANKING CORP. LTD. -CLIENTS' ACCT. 231,424,828
AB CAPITAL & INVESTMENT CORP. - TRUST & INVESTMENT DIV. 146,829
RCBC TRUST & INVESTMENT DIVISION 77,200
STANDARD CHARTERED BANK 26,720,987
MBTC - TRUST BANKING GROUP 2,057,053
VC SECURITIES CORPORATION 76,100

TOTAL

712,288,272
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